To: Alexander Fanta asktreguest-6949-890e2c3b@askthesu.org

Brussels, 1 July 2019

Subject: Your application for access to documents — Ref No 2019-20
Dear Mr. IFanta

We refer to your e-mail dated 03/06/2019 in which you make a request for access to
documents, registered on 07/06/2019 under reference number 2019/20.

You requested access to documents containing the following information:
- Full list of speaking engagements, meetings and media interviews of EDPB Chair
Andrea Jelinek in 2018 and 20197

We have identified 2 documents containing information that falls within the scope of your
request.

You may reuse the documents requested free of charge for non-commercial and commercial
purposes provided that the source is acknowledged and that you do not distort the original
meaning or message of the document/documents. Please note that neither the EDPB, nor its
Secretariat assume liability stemming from the reuse.

Having examined the documents requested under the provisions of Regulation (EC) No
1049/2001 regarding public access to documents, alongside the scope of your request, I have
come to the conclusion that full disclosure of the documents cannot be granted. Some parts of
the documents have been redacted as the information either falls outside the scope of your
request or its disclosure is prevented by the following exceptions to the right of access laid down
in Article 4 of Regulation 1049/2001:

Documents falling partially outside the scope of the request:
e Documents 1, 2.
Exceptions applicable under Arficle 4 Regulation 1049/2001:

1. Exception 4(1)}(b) (“Privacy and integrity of the individual”). The following
documents to which you request access contain personal data, in particular names and
contact details of data subjects, as well as other personal information. Pursuant to Article
4(1)(b) of Regulation (EC) No 1049/2001, access to a document has to be refused if its
disclosure would undermine the protection of privacy and the integrity of the individual,
in particular in accordance with EU legislation regarding the protection of personal data.
The applicable legislation in this field is Regulation (EU) 2018/1725 of the European
Parliament and of the Council of 23 October 2018 on the protection of natural persons
" with regard to the processing of personal data by the Union institutions, bodies, offices
and agencies and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Regulation (EC) No
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45/2001 and Decision No 1247/2002/EC. When access is requested to documents
containing personal data, Regulation 2018/1725 becomes fully applicable'. According to
Article 10(1)(b) of this Regulation, personal data shall only be transferred to recipients if
they establish the necessity of having the data transferred to them for a specific purpose
in the public interest and the controller considers it proportionate. We consider that, with
the information available, the necessity of disclosing the aforementioned personal data to
you has not been established and/or that it cannot be assumed that such disclosure would
not prejudice the legitimate rights of the persons concerned. Therefore, we are disclosing
a version of the documents requested in which these personal data have been redacted.
Please, note that the personal data redacted concern staff members and other private
persons, whereas the full names of those holding publicly known positions have been
kept.

In addition, all metadata containing direct or indirect identifiers that would allow for an
identification of a specific data subject was removed for the entirety of documents
assessed in accordance with the exception mentioned above.

This exception applies to the following document:

e Document 1.

In accordance with Article 7(2) of Regulation 1049/2001, you are entitled to make a
confirmatory application requesting the European Data Protection Board to review this position.

Such a confirmatory application should be addressed within 15 working days upon receipt of
this letter to the following email address: edpb{@edpb.curopa.cu. Please make reference to the
case number of youu request in the subject, -

)

Yours faithfully, |

4

Ventsislav Karadiov
Vice-Chair of the'E

! Judgment of the Court of Justice of the European Union of 29 June 2010 in Case C-28/08 P, Commission/The
Bavarian Lager Co. Ltd, ECR 2010 1-06055, This case concerns the previous Regulation (EC) No 45/2001 of
the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2000 on the protection of individuals with regard
to the processing of personal data by the Community institutions and bodies and on the free movement of such
data.
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